
Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For March 5, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 2

20-FEB-2025 15:31Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8545319

8815950

8817591

8829114

8842114

8850639

8856241

8858408

8858409

8874026

8877226

8877657

8877658

8877659

8877660

8894424

Case

GRONDIN, KATE

JALILOV, FARAJ

WADE, DONALD PATRICK

PATTERSON, ERICA LAUREN

CHEN, XUPENG

YEADON, MIRIYA E

KAUR, NAVJEET

HOOD, FAITH JENNA

CHUBB, HAYLEE

MILLER, ARTHUR DAVID

HENRY, KRYSTLE ASHLEE

MOULSTONE, CHRISTOPHER

MOULSTONE, CHRISTOPHER

MOULSTONE, CHRISTOPHER

MOULSTONE, CHRISTOPHER

SCOTT, CALVIN

Name

966664-1

1004886-1

836291-2

815324-4

1001560-1

696018-1

1002208-1

1010694-1

1010695-1

914347-2

1013176-1

961068-2

961068-2

961068-2

961068-2

969796-2

Person

HPA 71(1)(B)

MVA 83(2)

MVA 97(1)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 100D(1)

LCA 78(2)

LCA 78(2)

MVA 101

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 78(2)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 230(1)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Application

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths



Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For March 5, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 3

20-FEB-2025 15:32Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8807990

8847414

8862932

8862933

8867650

8868205

8877622

8877758

8878382

8878595

8878696

8878701

8885614

Case

GALLANT, CAROL ANN

BAZINET, TIMMY L.

PATTON, CHARLEE ANN

PATTON, CHARLEE ANN

SINGH, PRATHAM

MOUSSA SAFATLI, MANAL

SAOUD, AZIZ

REHBURG, KIRKLAND

HOPPER, GREGORY DEAN

JAKHAL, ANSHJOT KAUR

IRELAND, EVELYN GAIL

MALLOY, JACOB WILLIAM

DEEPAK, DEEPAK

Name

107784-4

806269-7

1011043-1

1011043-1

1011883-1

1014058-1

595760-8

881415-1

13572-14

1015653-1

1012941-1

1012794-1

1015659-1

Person

MVA 287(2)

MVA 106B(1)(C)

MVA 120(4)

MVA 200(3)

HDBC 26(M)

MVA 122(3)

MVA 83(2)

MVA 83(2)

MVA 106F(1)(B)

MVA 125A(3)

MVA 103(3)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 27(1)

Charge

09:00 am

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths


	HFX_NC_Mar_5
	HFX_NC_Mar_52

