Ref: scheduled_cases

20-FEB-2025 15:31

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For March 5, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 2

		Person					Case Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8545319	GRONDIN, KATE	966664-1	HPA 71(1)(B)		06:00 pm	Application	
8815950	JALILOV, FARAJ	1004886-1	MVA 83(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8817591	WADE, DONALD PATRICK	836291-2	MVA 97(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8829114	PATTERSON, ERICA LAUREN	815324-4	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8842114	CHEN, XUPENG	1001560-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8850639	YEADON, MIRIYA E	696018-1	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8856241	KAUR, NAVJEET	1002208-1	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8858408	HOOD, FAITH JENNA	1010694-1	LCA 78(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8858409	CHUBB, HAYLEE	1010695-1	LCA 78(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8874026	MILLER, ARTHUR DAVID	914347-2	MVA 101		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8877226	HENRY, KRYSTLE ASHLEE	1013176-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8877657	MOULSTONE, CHRISTOPHER	961068-2	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8877658	MOULSTONE, CHRISTOPHER	961068-2	MVA 78(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8877659	MOULSTONE, CHRISTOPHER	961068-2	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8877660	MOULSTONE, CHRISTOPHER	961068-2	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8894424	SCOTT, CALVIN	969796-2	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	

Ref: scheduled_cases

20-FEB-2025 15:32

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For March 5, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 3

Δ	ח	Ш	1	Г

		Person					Case Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8807990	GALLANT, CAROL ANN	107784-4	MVA 287(2)		09:00 am	Trial Hearing	
8847414	BAZINET, TIMMY L.	806269-7	MVA 106B(1)(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8862932	PATTON, CHARLEE ANN	1011043-1	MVA 120(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8862933	PATTON, CHARLEE ANN	1011043-1	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8867650	SINGH, PRATHAM	1011883-1	HDBC 26(M)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8868205	MOUSSA SAFATLI, MANAL	1014058-1	MVA 122(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8877622	SAOUD, AZIZ	595760-8	MVA 83(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8877758	REHBURG, KIRKLAND	881415-1	MVA 83(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8878382	HOPPER, GREGORY DEAN	13572-14	MVA 106F(1)(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8878595	JAKHAL, ANSHJOT KAUR	1015653-1	MVA 125A(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8878696	IRELAND, EVELYN GAIL	1012941-1	MVA 103(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8878701	MALLOY, JACOB WILLIAM	1012794-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8885614	DEEPAK, DEEPAK	1015659-1	MVA 27(1)		06:00 pm		